

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

23.002

DESCRIPTION	YEAR AND MODEL	PER CAR PART NO.
-------------	----------------	------------------

GROUP 23 DOORS - HARDWARE - FRONT VENTS

23.001 DOOR - PANEL, Front (Ref. Note 23.001-1)

DOOR (Left).....	59 01.....	1 447 8335
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88 (Note 23.001-2 Type 1)..	1 447 8175
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88 (Note 23.001-2 Type 2)..	1 447 8350
	59 19-29-83-89 (Note 23.001-2 Type 1).....	1 447 8177
	59 19-29-83-89 (Note 23.001-2 Type 2).....	1 447 8352
(Right).....	59 01.....	1 447 8336
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88 (Note 23.001-2 Type 1)..	1 447 8176
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88 (Note 23.001-2 Type 2)..	1 447 8351
	59 19-29-83-89 (Note 23.001-2 Type 1).....	1 447 8178
	59 19-29-83-89 (Note 23.001-2 Type 2).....	1 447 8353
PANEL, Door Outer (Left).....	59 01.....	1 342 9003
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 341 0839
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8181
(Right).....	59 01.....	1 342 9004
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 341 0840
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8182
SUPPORT AND STRAINER, Inner To Outer Panel (Left).....	59 01.....	1 343 1966
Inner To Outer Panel (Right).....	59 01.....	1 343 1965
CUSHION, Strainer Support (Thick).....	59 01.....	2 343 1968
(Thin).....	59 01.....	2 343 1973
SCREW, Support And Strainer.....	59 01.....	6 G162013
MEDALLION "Air Conditioned".....	59 01-10-20-80 (WAC).....	2 438 7765
CLIP, Medallion.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WAC).....	4 437 7405

23.002 DOOR - PANEL, Rear (Ref. Note 23.001-1)

DOOR (Left).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8319
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8321
(Right).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8320
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8322
PANEL, Door Outer (Left).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 343 5183
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8323
(Right).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 343 5184
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8324
PLATE, Name "Super".....	59 10-20.....	2 314 0691
"Custom".....	59 10-20.....	2 314 0692
CLIP, Plate.....	59 10-20.....	6 437 7405

NOTE 23.001-1: These Doors are Stage "A" Doors which means they include the Inner and Outer Panels welded together in Prime and less all Hardware.

NOTE 23.001-2: Two Types of Front Doors were installed on the 59 10-20-80 Series. They can be identified as follows:

- Type 1: Regulator Shaft Hole located 10-3/4" from Bottom Edge of Inner Panel.
- Type 2: Regulator Shaft Hole located 13-3/4" from Bottom Edge of Inner Panel.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

23.006 TAILGATE - LETTERS - NAMEPLATE (Ref. Note 23.001-1)

TAILGATE

TAILGATE.....	59 04 (Use With Single Striker).....	1	343 1632
	59 04 (Use With Double Striker).....	1	447 8395
	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	447 8325
PANEL, Inner Cover.....	59 18-28-83-88 (Note 23.006-1 Type 1).....	1	343 1600
	59 18-28-83-88 (Note 23.006-1 Type 2).....	1	343 5855
SEAL, Inner Cover Side.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	342 1304
Lower.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	342 1303
HINGE.....	59 04.....	2	435 6670
	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 1236
PIN, Hinge.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 1239
BUMPER (On Tailgate Opening Pillar).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 6528
BUTTON, Plug.....	59 04.....	2	G192769
	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 6819
SCREW, Inner Panel.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	4	800 0058
Hinge.....	59 04-18-28-83-88.....	12	800 0243
Bumper To Pillar.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	G447121

LETTERS, Tailgate

LETTER "A".....	59 18-28 (1 Req.): 59 83-88 (3 Req.).....	AR	343 5258
"B".....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	343 5261
"D".....	59 83-88.....	1	343 5263
"E".....	59 18-28.....	1	343 5265
"L".....	59 18-28.....	1	343 5267
"M".....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	343 5269
"O".....	59 83-88.....	1	343 5271
"R".....	59 18-28 (2 Req.): 59 83-88 (1 Req.).....	AR	343 5274
"S".....	59 83-88.....	2	343 5277
CLIP.....	59 18-28 (14 Req.): 59 83-88 (20 Req.).....	AR	437 7405

PLATE, Tailgate Name

PLATE "Super".....	59 04.....	1	314 0691
"Cross Country".....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	340 0080
"Rambler".....	59 04-83-88.....	1	314 0694
CLIP.....	59 04 (6 Req.): 59 18-28 (4 Req.): 59 83-88 (7 Req.).....	AR	437 7405

23.008 FRAME, Door Window

FRAME (Left).....	59 01.....	1	437 7259
(Front).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	442 3077
(Rear)(Use W/O Ventilator).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	342 5552
(Use With Ventilator).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 0635
(Right).....	59 01.....	1	437 7260
(Front).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	342 3078
(Rear)(Use W/O Ventilator).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	342 5553
(Use With Ventilator).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 0636 ✓

NOTE 23.006-1: Two Types of Latch Handles were installed on the 59 10-20-80 Series. They can be identified as follows:

- Type 1: Lift Type Handle.
- Type 2: Pivot Type Handle.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

23.011

PLUG, Screw Access Hole.....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....		2		343 1153
SCREW (5/16 - 18 x 7/16).....	59 01.....		6		800 0239
(5/16 - 24 x 1-3/8).....	59 01.....		6		343 1715
(Front)(5/16 - 18 x 1-1/8).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....		2		G423563
(5/16 - 18 x 7/16).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....		6		800 0239
(Rear)(5/16 - 24 x 1-3/8).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....		6		343 1715
(5/16 - 18 x 7/16).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....		6		800 0239

23.009 DOOR - LETTERS - NAMEPLATE, Rear Deck (Ref. Note 23.001-1)

DOOR, Rear Deck

DOOR.....	59 02-06.....		1		342 5881
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.009-1).....		1		447 8185
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.009-2).....		1		447 8349
INSULATION.....	59 02-06.....		1		343 1671
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89.....		1		343 4951

LETTERS, Rear Deck Name

LETTER "A".....	59 15-19-25-29 (1 Req.): 59 85-89 (3 Req.)...		AR		343 5258
"B".....	59 15-19-25-29-85-89.....		1		343 5261
"D".....	59 85-89.....		1		343 5263
"E".....	59 15-19-25-29.....		1		343 5265
"L".....	59 15-19-25-29.....		1		343 5267
"M".....	59 15-19-25-29-85-89.....		1		343 5269
"O".....	59 85-88.....		1		343 5271
"R".....	59 15-19-25-29 (2 Req.): 59 85-89 (1 Req.)...		AR		343 5274
"S".....	59 85-88.....		2		343 5277
CLIP.....	59 15-19-25-29 (14 Req.): 59 85-88 (20 Req.)...		AR		437 7405

PLATE, Rear Deck Door Name

PLATE "Rambler".....	59 15-19-25-29 (WWC): 59 85-89.....		1		314 0694
"Ambassador".....	59 85-89 (WWC).....		1		314 0690
"Country Club".....	59 19-29.....		1		314 0696
CLIP.....	59 15-25 (3 Req.): 59 19-29-85-89 (7 Req.)...		AR		437 7405

23.011 PANEL - HINGE, Liftgate

PANEL.....	59 04.....		1		435 7765
HINGE (Left).....	59 04.....		1		435 7519
(Right).....	59 04.....		1		435 7520
SHIM.....	59 04.....		AR		435 9702
SCREW, To Liftgate.....	59 04.....		6		343 1956
To Hinge.....	59 04.....		6		343 1956

NOTE 23.009-1: Use prior to Body No. 28035
 NOTE 23.009-2: Use beg. with Body No. 28035

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

23.012 SEALER-WEATHERSEAL, Door Rubber

SEALER, Front Door

SEALER (Bottom).....	59 01.....	2	435 0375
(Left)(Top And Sides).....	59 01.....	1	436 3119
(Top, Sides And Bottom).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 6881
(Sides And Bottom).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	342 1027
(Hingeside Auxiliary).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	342 1305
(Right)(Top And Sides).....	59 01.....	1	436 3120
(Top, Sides And Bottom).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 6882
(Sides And Bottom).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	342 1028
(Hingeside Auxiliary).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	342 1306
FILLER (On Cowl Side)(Left).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 3001
(Right).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 3002
PLATE, Bottom Sealer Retaining.....	59 01 (4 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (2 Req.).....	AR	341 6915
FASTENER, Sealer.....	59 10-20-80.....	10	341 6521
Auxiliary Sealer.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	341 6521
SCREW, Filler To Cowl Side.....	59 10-20-80.....	6	G161798
Hingeside Sealer.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	6	G161756
Bottom Sealer Plate.....	59 01 (4 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (2 Req.).....	AR	G443824

SEALER, Rear Door

SEALER (Left)(Top And Sides).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 0207
(Hingeside).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 7072
(Lockside).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 0858
(Bottom).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 0235
(Right)(Top And Sides).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 0208
(Hingeside).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 7073
(Lockside).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 0859
(Bottom).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 0236
CLIP.....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	2	438 8354
FASTENER.....	59 10-20-80.....	4	341 6521
PLATE, Bottom Sealer Retaining.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	341 6915
SCREW, Hingeside Sealer.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	4	800 0272
Lockside Sealer.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	2	G443824
Bottom Sealer Plate.....	59 10-20-80.....	4	800 0272

WEATHERSEAL, Front And Rear Door

WEATHERSEAL, Front Window Frame.....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	2	341 1034
Rear Window Frame (Left).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 1069
(Right).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 1070
Front Body Pillar (Left).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 1787
(Right).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 1788
Roof Rail (Left).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 5214
(Right).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 5215
SCREW, To Pillar And Rail.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	32	G161860

23.015 HINGE, Front Door Upper

HINGE (Left).....	59 01.....	1	436 8747
(Right).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 1113
	59 01.....	1	436 8748
	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 1114
SHIM.....	59 01.....	AR	437 1411

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

23.028

23.016 HINGE, Front Door Lower

HINGE (Left).....	59 01.....	1	436 8747
	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 1115
(Right).....	59 01.....	1	436 8748
	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 1116
SHIM.....	59 01.....	AR	437 1411

23.017 HINGE, Rear Door Upper

HINGE (Left).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 1075
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	343 0463
(Right).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 1076
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	343 0464
SHIM (.0299").....	59 19-29-83-89.....	AR	343 0337
(.0598").....	59 19-29-83-89.....	AR	343 0338

23.018 HINGE, Rear Door Lower

HINGE (Left).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 1081
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 1866
(Right).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	341 1082
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	341 1867

23.019 BUMPER, Door

BUMPER (In Lock Pillar).....	59 01.....	2	434 8105
(On Center Pillar).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	2	438 5499
(Front Door Lockside).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	2	437 8370
(Rear Door Lockside).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	2	342 1137
SCREW, Rear Door Bumper.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	2	G161895

23.020 SCREW, Door Hinge

SCREW, Front Door Hinge To Door.....	59 01.....	12	343 2014
	59 10-20-80.....	12	434 9846
To Body.....	59 01.....	12	343 2014
(7/8" Long)....	59 10-20-80.....	12	438 0545
(1-1/16" Long).	59 10-20-80.....	4	344 5829
Rear Door Hinge To Door.....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	14	438 0545
(Upper).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	6	G425591
(Lower).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	8	438 0545
To Body.....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	16	438 0545
(Upper).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	6	343 0622
(Lower).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	8	438 0545

23.023 PIN, Door Hinge

PIN.....	59 01.....	4	436 8753
----------	------------	---	----------

23.028 HINGE, Rear Deck Door

HINGE (Left).....	59 02-06.....	1	435 0273
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89.....	1	343 0277
(Right).....	59 02-06.....	1	435 0274
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89.....	1	343 0278
SPRING.....	59 02-06.....	2	435 0312
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89.....	2	342 7720

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

SCREW, Hinge To Door.....	59 02-06.....	4	434 7592
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89.....	4	438 3834
To Body.....	59 02-06.....	4	800 0017
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89.....	4	344 1639
WASHER (Plain), To Door.....	59 02-06.....	4	G120394
To Body (13/32 x 7/8 x 1/8)....	59 02-06.....	4	G120394
(13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16)....	59 02-06.....	4	800 0165
(Lock), To Body.....	59 02-06.....	4	G138542
NUT, To Body.....	59 02-06.....	4	G120369

23.034 BRACKET - SUPPORT, Liftgate

BRACKET (Left).....	59 04.....	1	436 3861
(Right).....	59 04.....	1	436 3862
SUPPORT (On Body)(Left).....	59 04.....	1	435 7997
(Right).....	59 04.....	1	435 7998
SPRING.....	59 04.....	2	433 8968
SCREW, Bracket To Liftgate.....	59 04.....	4	435 0587
Support To Body.....	59 04.....	4	435 9840
Bracket To Support.....	59 04.....	2	435 8240
WASHER (Lock), Bracket To Liftgate.....	59 04.....	4	G454763
To Support.....	59 04.....	2	G138538
(Spring), Bracket To Support.....	59 04.....	2	434 4888

23.036 SUPPORT, Tailgate

SUPPORT (Left).....	59 04.....	1	435 8003
	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	342 1375
(Right).....	59 04.....	1	435 8004
	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	342 1376
BUMPER.....	59 04.....	2	435 7539
(On Tailgate).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	435 0919
(On Pillar)(Left).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	342 7611
(Right).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	342 7612
SCREW, Support To Tailgate.....	59 04.....	6	800 0243
Bumper To Body.....	59 04.....	4	G161651
	59 18-28-83-88.....	6	G161860
BOLT, To Tailgate.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	342 1356
To Pillar.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	342 1356
WASHER (Spring), To Tailgate.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	312 8867
To Pillar.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	312 8867
(Lock), To Tailgate.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	G138538
To Pillar.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	G120214
NUT, To Pillar.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	G120368

23.037 SPRING - CABLE, Tailgate Counterbalance

SPRING.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 6657
CABLE (Incl. Connector And Ferrules).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 6665
BRACKET, Spring Front.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 6658
CLIP, Cable Attaching.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 6666
GUIDE, Cable.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 6659
GROMMET, Spring.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	530 0890
SCREW, Bracket.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	4	G160515
Clip.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	G188749
WASHER (Lock), Bracket.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	4	311 8254
NUT, Bracket.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	4	G124818

23.039 LATCH, Tailgate

LATCH (Left).....	59 04.....	1	435 7749
(Right).....	59 04.....	1	435 7750
LATCH AND LOCK.....	59 18-28-83-88 (Note 23.006-1 Type 1).....	1	343 1604
	59 18-28-83-88 (Note 23.006-1 Type 2).....	1	343 5852
ROD, Release (Included With 3431604).....	59 18-28-83-88 (Note 23.006-1 Type 1).....	1	447 8286
STRIKER.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	341 7476
GRIP.....	59 04.....	2	436 1805
HANDLE.....	59 18-28-83-88 (Note 23.006-1 Type 1).....	1	343 1602
	59 18-28-83-88 (Note 23.006-1 Type 2).....	1	343 5853
BRACKET, Latch Mounting (Left).....	59 04.....	1	435 7977
(Right).....	59 04.....	1	435 7978
SCREW, Latch And Support To Bracket.....	59 04.....	2	435 6778
Bracket To Body.....	59 04.....	6	G271126
SCREW, Latch To Tailgate (Center).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	4	G188749
(Outer).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	8	G191988
Striker To Body.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	4	G455166
Handle.....	59 18-28-83-88 (Note 23.006-1 Type 1).....	1	G140892
	59 18-28-83-88 (Note 23.006-1 Type 2).....	1	G271079
WASHER (Plain), Latch And Support To Bracket... (Lock), Latch And Support To Bracket... Latch To Tailgate (Center)..... (Spring), Latch And Support To Bracket..	59 04..... 59 04..... 59 18-28-83-88..... 59 04.....	2 2 4 2	800 0177 G138538 800 0139 434 4888
NUT, Latch To Tailgate (Outer).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	8	G120375

23.040 REGULATOR, Tailgate Window

REGULATOR.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	341 1908
SCREW.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	4	437 7709

23.050 LOCK, Front Door

LOCK (Left).....	59 01.....	1	436 7609
	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 1032
(Right).....	59 01.....	1	436 7610
	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 1033
SPRING, Trip Lever Return.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	343 7674
SCREW.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	8	439 6035

23.051 LOCK, Rear Door

LOCK (Left).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 0631
(Right).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 0632
SPRING, Trip Lever Return.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	343 7674
SCREW.....	59 10-20-80.....	8	439 6035

23.054 BUTTON, Rear Door Lock Push

BUTTON (Black).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	437 8848
---------------------	------------------	---	----------

23.055 LINK, Front And Rear Door

LINK (Front).....	59 01.....	2	447 5674
(Left).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 23.001-2 Type 1).....	1	341 1015
	59 10-20-80 (Note 23.001-2 Type 2).....	1	344 0337
(Right).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 23.001-2 Type 1).....	1	341 1016
	59 10-20-80 (Note 23.001-2 Type 2).....	1	344 0336
(Rear).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	341 1012

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

RETAINER, Rear Door Link.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	341 5481
RIVET, To Control.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	4	311 7664
WASHER (Spring), To Control.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	4	315 110
23.056 CONTROL, Door Lock Remote			
CONTROL (Left).....	59 01.....	1	435 2637
	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 5529
(Right).....	59 01.....	1	435 2638
	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 5530
SEAL.....	59 10-20-80.....	4	437 7931
SCREW.....	59 01.....	8	438 3373
	59 10-20-80.....	12	438 3373
23.057 CRANK - LINK, Rear Door Locking			
CRANK (Left).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	436 7627
(Right).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	436 7628
LINK (Left).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 0257
(Right).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	341 0258
ROD, Locking Control.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	436 7712
SCREW, Crank To Door.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G454542
23.058 HANDLE, Remote Control			
HANDLE.....	59 01 (2 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (4 Req.).....	AR	437 5746
23.059 ESCUTCHEON, Remote Control Handle			
ESCUTCHEON.....	59 01 (2 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (4 Req.).....	AR	435 6563
BASE.....	59 01 (2 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (4 Req.).....	AR	435 6561
23.063 PIN, Remote Control Handle			
PIN.....	59 01 (2 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (4 Req.).....	AR	436 7527
23.070 LOCK, Liftgate And Rear Deck			
LOCK, Liftgate.....	59 04.....	1	435 6777
Rear Deck.....	59 02-06.....	1	438 7995
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.070-1).....	1	438 7995
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.070-2).....	1	343 5816
SCREW, To Liftgate (1/4 - 20 x 5/8).....	59 04.....	3	G187440
(12 - 24 x 1/2).....	59 04.....	2	G187987
To Door.....	59 02-06.....	2	800 0019
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.070-1).....	2	800 0019
(Hex Head).....	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.070-2).....	2	432 9360
(Round Head).....	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.070-2).....	1	800 0110
23.073 STRIKER, Liftgate And Rear Deck Lock			
STRIKER, Liftgate.....	59 04 (Use With Single Striker).....	1	435 6672
	59 04 (Use With Double Strikers).....	2	343 1984

NOTE 23.070-1: Use prior to Body No. 28035.

NOTE 23.070-2: Use beg. with Body No. 28035.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

23.081

Rear Deck.....	59 02-06.....	1	436 7632
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.070-1).....	1	436 7632
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.070-2).....	1	343 5825
SHIM, Liftgate Striker.....	59 04 (Use With Double Strikers).....	AR	343 1983
SCREW, To Tailgate.....	59 04 (Use With Single Striker).....	5	800 0007
	59 04 (Use With Double Strikers).....	4	438 0230
To Brace.....	59 02-06.....	2	432 9360
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.070-1).....	2	432 9360
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.070-2).....	2	434 7592

23.074 HANDLE, Door Outside

HANDLE (Cp.)(Left).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	341 0505
(Right).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	341 0506
TRIGGER (Left).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	341 0507
(Right).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	341 0508
SPRING.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	4	436 7955
PIN, Trigger Hinge.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	4	341 0509
SCREW.....	59 01.....	4	G179372
	59 10-20-80.....	8	343 0283

23.077 HANDLE, Liftgate And Tailgate

HANDLE ASSEMBLY (Incl. Regular Cyl. And Keys)..	59 04.....	1	447 8340
	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	447 7239
(Incl. Special Cyl. And Keys)			
(Specify Key Number).....	59 04.....	1	447 8341
(Incl. Special Cyl. And Keys)			
(Specify Key Number).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	447 7240
SCREW.....	59 18-28-83-88.....	2	343 0798
Inner.....	59 04.....	1	435 8218
Outer.....	59 04.....	2	G157062

23.078 HANDLE, Liftgate - Tailgate And Rear Deck

HANDLE (Ornament).....	59 02-06.....	1	342 5852
	59 15-19-25-29: 59 85-89 (WWC).....	1	343 5085
	59 85-89 (LWC).....	1	343 0580
(Less Cylinder).....	59 04.....	1	343 1829
	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	341 2397
PAWL, Locking.....	59 04.....	1	447 8465
ESCUTCHEON.....	59 04.....	1	447 8466
SPRING.....	59 04.....	1	447 8467
RETAINER, Spring.....	59 04.....	2	447 8468
PIN.....	59 04.....	1	447 8469
SEAL.....	59 02-06.....	2	313 0998
WASHER (Plain).....	59 02-06.....	2	G120392
(Lock).....	59 02-06.....	2	G120380
NUT.....	59 02-06.....	2	G120375
	59 15-19-25-29: 59 85-89 (WWC).....	2	341 1607
	59 85-89 (WWC).....	2	342 1988

23.081 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (Incl. Keys)- CASE - SHAFT, Door-Liftgate-Tailgate And Rear Deck

CYLINDER ASSY., Door (Regular).....	59 01.....	2	447 5928
	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 6047

NOTE 23.081-1: Use prior to Body No. 28035
 NOTE 23.081-2: Use beg. with Body No. 28035

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

(Special)(Specify Key No.)	59 01.....	2	447 5929
	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 6048
Rear Deck (Regular).....	59 02-06.....	1	447 8290
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.081-1).....	1	447 6049
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.081-2).....	1	447 8412
(Special)(Specify Key No.).....	59 02-06.....	1	447 8291
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.081-1).....	1	447 7238
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.081-2).....	1	447 8413
(Liftgate)(Regular).....	59 04.....	1	447 8342
(Special)(Specify Key No.).....	59 04.....	1	447 8343
(Tailgate)(Regular).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	447 7231
(Special)(Specify Key No.).....	59 18-28-83-88.....	1	447 7232
CASE, Door.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	447 5152
Rear Deck.....	59 02-06.....	1	447 5152
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.081-1).....	1	447 5152
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.081-2).....	1	447 8415
SHAFT, Door.....	59 01.....	2	447 5783
	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 6045
Rear Deck.....	59 01.....	1	447 8289
	59 15-19-25-85-89 (Note 23.081-1).....	1	447 7230
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (Note 23.081-2).....	1	447 8416
CAM, Rear Deck.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	3	447 5155
PIN.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	3	447 5154
SWIVEL.....	59 01.....	1	313 5435
GROMMET, Rear Deck Cylinder Hole.....	59 01.....	1	313 5435
23.085 KEY, Lock Cylinder			
KEY (Door And Ignition Lock)(Blank).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	438 5551
(Coded)(Specify Key No.).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	447 5924
(Glove Box, Rear Deck, Tailgate And Liftgate (Blank).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	438 5552
(Glove Box, Rear Deck, Tailgate And Liftgate (Coded)(Specify Key No.).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	447 5925
23.086 SPRING, Cylinder Lock Retainer			
SPRING (Door).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	436 7673
(Rear Deck).....	59 01.....	1	437 3383
	59 10-20-80.....	1	436 7673
23.087 STRIKER, Door Lock			
STRIKER (Left).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	341 6511
(Right).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	341 6512
SHIM (.0359).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	437 0167
(.0598).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR	437 0168
SCREW.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	8	438 0230
23.093 LINK, Door Check			
LINK.....	59 01.....	2	447 8339
(Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 7229
BUMPER (Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	438 8512
SCREW.....	59 01.....	2	343 1844
	59 10-20-80.....	2	437 3327
WASHER (Lock).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G138473
NUT.....	59 01.....	2	G271482
	59 10-20-80.....	2	G134530

23.096 BRACKET - GUIDE, Door Check Link

BRACKET (In Center Pillar).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	341 1040
(In Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	437 8419
GUIDE (In Door).....	59 01.....	2	343 5778

23.098 REGULATOR - CROSSARM, Door Window

REGULATOR (Front)(Left).....	59 01.....	1	343 2018
	59 10-20-80 (LER)(Note 23.001-2 Type 1).....	1	341 0512
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88 (LER)(Note 23.001-2 Type 2).....	1	344 1407
	59 19-29-83-89 (LER)(Note 23.001-2 Type 2)...	1	344 0331
(Right).....	59 01.....	1	343 2017
	59 10-20-80 (LER)(Note 23.001-2 Type 1).....	1	341 0513
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88 (LER)(Note 23.001-2 Type 2).....	1	344 1406
	59 19-29-83-89 (LER)(Note 23.001-2 Type 2)..	1	344 0330
(Rear)(Left).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88 (LER).....	1	344 1409
	59 19-29-83-89 (LER).....	1	342 1308
(Right).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88 (LER).....	1	344 1408
	59 19-29-83-89 (LER).....	1	342 1309
CROSSARM (Front)(Left).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	438 5945
(Right).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	438 5946
SEALER, Front Regulator.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 1452
WASHER (Spring).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	434 4888
RETAINER.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	436 4738
SCREW, Regulator To Front Door.....	59 01.....	10	438 3373
	59 10-20-80.....	8	438 3373
To Rear Door (12 - 24 x 3/8)..	59 10-20-80.....	8	438 3373
(12 - 24 x 1/2)..	59 10-20-80.....	4	342 9712
Crossarm To Front Door (12 - 24 x 3/8)..	59 10-20-80.....	6	438 3373
(12 - 24 x 1/2)..	59 10-20-80.....	4	342 9712

23.100 HANDLE, Door Window Regulator

HANDLE.....	59 02 (2 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (LER)(4 Req.)....	AR	436 7893
-------------	---	----	----------

23.102 ESCUTCHEON, Door Window Regulator Handle

ESCUTCHEON.....	59 01 (2 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (LER)(4 Req.)....	AR	435 6563
BASE.....	59 01 (2 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (LER)(4 Req.)....	AR	435 6561

23.104 WASHER, Door Window Regulator Handle

WASHER (Fibre).....	59 01 (2 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (LER)(4 Req.)....	AR	433 5002
---------------------	---	----	----------

23.107 PIN, Door Window Regulator

PIN.....	59 01 (2 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (LER)(4 Req.)....	AR	436 7527
----------	---	----	----------

23.110 VENTILATOR, Front Door

VENTILATOR (Left)(Incl. Clear Glass).....	59 01.....	1	437 7401
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	342 2865
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	342 2895
(Incl. Solex Glass).....	59 01.....	1	437 7381
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	342 2867
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	342 2897
(Right)(Incl. Clear Glass).....	59 01.....	1	437 7402
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	342 2866

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 342 2896
(Incl. Solex Glass).....	59 01.....	1 437 7382
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 342 2868
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 342 2898
SCREW, To Window Frame (10 - 32 x 1/2).....	59 01-15-18-25-28-85-88.....	6 438 0229
(10 - 12 x 1/2).....	59 01.....	8 G161895
To Door Hingeside (5/16 - 18 x 1-1/2)...	59 19-29-83-89.....	2 G423565
(5/16 - 24 x 1-1/2)...	59 19-29-83-89.....	2 800 0303
Lower Pivot Bracket To Door.....	59 10-20-80.....	4 800 0272
23.112 FRAME ASSEMBLY, Front Door Ventilator		
FRAME ASSEMBLY (Left)(Incl. Clear Glass).....	59 01.....	1 447 5909
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8144
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8154
(Incl. Solex Glass).....	59 01.....	1 447 5911
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8146
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8156
(Right)(Incl. Clear Glass).....	59 01.....	1 447 5910
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8145
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8155
(Incl. Solex Glass).....	59 01.....	1 447 5912
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8147
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8157
RIVET, Upper Pivot.....	59 01.....	2 435 9023
23.114 FRAME, Front Door Ventilator		
FRAME (Left).....	59 01.....	1 447 5913
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8148
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8158
(Right).....	59 01.....	1 447 5914
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8149
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 447 8159
RIVET, Upper Pivot.....	59 01.....	2 435 9023
23.116 WEATHERSTRIP, Front Door Ventilator		
WEATHERSTRIP (Left).....	59 01.....	1 437 3897
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 342 2889
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 342 2915
(Right).....	59 01.....	1 437 3898
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 342 2890
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1 342 2916
FILLER.....	59 01.....	2 436 3774
23.117 WEATHERSTRIP, Front Door Glass And Ventilator Division Channel		
WEATHERSTRIP.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	2 438 5789
(Left).....	59 01.....	1 436 3623
(Right).....	59 01.....	1 436 3624
RIVET.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	8 G135499
23.118 CHANNEL, Front Door Ventilator		
CHANNEL (Left).....	59 01.....	1 435 8649
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8150
(Right).....	59 01.....	1 435 8650
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1 447 8151
RIVET, Upper Pivot.....	59 01.....	2 435 9023

23.121 HANDLE, Front Door Ventilator Lock

HANDLE (Left).....	59 01.....	1	437 7921
	59 10-20-80.....	1	342 2887
(Right).....	59 01.....	1	437 7922
	59 10-20-80.....	1	342 2888
PIN.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	432 5786
BUTTON.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 4017
SPRING.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 4015
WASHER (Spring).....	59 01.....	2	447 8298
	59 10-20-80.....	2	436 4906

23.123 PLATE - SPRING - WASHER, Front Door Ventilator Friction Unit

PLATE, Stop.....	59 01.....	2	437 1300
	59 10-20-80.....	2	342 2882
SPRING.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	435 9017
WASHER (Fibre).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	435 9020
(Steel).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	435 9021
(Tab).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	435 9021
NUT.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	435 9018

23.124 CHANNEL, Front Door Glass And Ventilator Division

CHANNEL (Left).....	59 01.....	1	435 0453
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	342 2927
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	447 8152
(Right).....	59 01.....	1	435 0454
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	342 2928
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	447 8153
SCREW, To Window Frame.....	59 01-15-18-25-28-85-88.....	2	438 0229
To Door.....	59 01.....	4	G161895
	59 10-20-80.....	4	G186469
STUD.....	59 01.....	2	435 0455
	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	2	436 7545
	59 19-29-83-89.....	2	436 8664
WASHER (Lock).....	59 01.....	2	G454763
NUT.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G120375

23.125 CHANNEL, Front Door Division Channel Glass Slide

CHANNEL.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	2	438 5784
RIVET.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	10	G135499

23.150 VENTILATOR, Rear Door

VENTILATOR (Left)(Incl. Clear Glass).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	343 5101
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	343 5105
(Incl. Solex Glass).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	343 5103
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	343 5107
(Right)(Incl. Clear Glass).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	343 5102
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	343 5106
(Incl. Solex Glass).....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	1	343 5104
	59 19-29-83-89.....	1	343 5108
SCREW, To Window Frame.....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	6	438 0229
To Inner Panel.....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	4	G186469
	59 19-29-83-89.....	4	800 0243
To Door (At Belt Line).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	2	G186469
(At Pivot).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	4	G186469

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

23.308

SCREW, To Window Frame.....	59 15-18-25-28-85-88.....	2	438 0229
To Door (At Belt Line).....	59 10-20-80.....	4	G186469
(At Pivot).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	4	G186469
(Hingeside).....	59 19-29-83-89.....	4	800 0243
STUD.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	436 7545
WASHER (Lock).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G173124
NUT.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G120375

23.166 WEATHERSTRIP, Rear Door Division Channel

WEATHERSTRIP.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	2	343 5140
RIVET.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	6	G135499

23.167 CHANNEL, Rear Door Division Channel Glass Slide

CHANNEL.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	2	343 5152
RIVET.....	59 19-29-83-89.....	6	G135499

23.300 REGULATOR, Front Door Electric Operated Window

REGULATOR (Left).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 23.300-1 Type 1).....	1	447 6021
	59 10-20-80 (Note 23.300-1 Type 2).....	1	447 8402
(Right).....	59 10-20-80 (Note 23.300-1 Type 1).....	1	447 6022
	59 10-20-80 (Note 23.300-1 Type 2).....	1	447 8403
BUSHING, Pinion Shaft.....	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 6023
SCREW (12 - 24 x 3/8).....	59 10-20-80.....	16	438 3373
(12 - 24 x 1/2).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	G436468

23.305 REGULATOR, Rear Door Electric Operated Window

REGULATOR (Incl. Trans. And Coupling)(Left)....	59 10-20-80.....	1	447 5729
(Right)....	59 10-20-80.....	1	447 5730
SCREW (12 - 24 x 3/8).....	59 10-20-80.....	8	438 3373
(12 - 24 x 1/2).....	59 10-20-80.....	4	342 9712

23.307 COUPLING, Electric Operated Window Regulator Motor To Transmission

COUPLING (Rear Door Only).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 5724
--------------------------------	------------------	---	----------

23.308 HOUSING, Electric Operated Window Regulator Transmission

HOUSING (Rear Door)(Incl. Worm And Bushing)			
(Left).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	447 5761
(Rear Door)(Incl. Worm And Bushing)			
(Right).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	447 5762
COVER (Front Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 6030
(Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 5763
PINION (Front Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 6027
(Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 5765
GEAR (Front Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 6029
(Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	447 5764

NOTE 23.300-1: Two types of Regulators were installed on the 59 10-20-80 Series. They can be identified as follows.

Type 1: Regulator Arm is located at end of Sector Gear.

Type 2: Regulator Arm is located at center of Sector Gear.

SPACER, Gear (Front Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 447 6028
RETAINER, Gear (Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 447 5768
WASHER, Gear (Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 447 5766
INSULATOR, Trans. To Regulator (Front Door)....	59 10-20-80.....	2 447 6031
SCREW, Cover To Housing (Front Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	6 G132148
(Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	6 447 5769
WASHER (Lock)(Front Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	6 G120217

23.310 MOTOR, Electric Operated Window Regulator

MOTOR (Front Door)(Left).....	59 10-20-80.....	1 447 8355
(Right).....	59 10-20-80.....	1 447 8356
(Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 447 7318
WASHER, To Rear Door Regulator.....	59 10-20-80.....	8 447 5738
GROMMET, To Rear Door Regulator.....	59 10-20-80.....	4 310 5702
PAD (Front Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 343 0171
(Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 343 0804

23.320 HARNESS, Door Electric Operated Window Regulator Wiring

HARNESS (Cp.).....	59 10-20-80.....	1 343 0802
TUBING (Rear Door Harness).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 343 0276
GROMMET (In Body Pillars).....	59 10-20-80.....	4 437 7679
FERRULE (In Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 437 7678
SLEEVE (In Rear Door).....	59 10-20-80.....	2 437 7677

23.325 BREAKER, Electric Operated Window Regulator Circuit

BREAKER.....	59 10-20-80.....	2 439 0679
CLIP (On Dash).....	59 10-20-80.....	1 439 0686
(On Body Pillar).....	59 10-20-80.....	1 439 0690
SCREW, Breaker To Pillar.....	59 10-20-80.....	1 800 0272

23.330 SWITCH, Electric Operated Window Regulator Control

SWITCH, Master (Incl. Switches & Escutcheon)...	59 10-20-80.....	1 341 1581
Individual (Incl. Switch & Escutcheon).....	59 10-20-80.....	3 341 1582
CLIP, Switch Retaining.....	59 10-20-80.....	10 447 8430
PLATE, Trim Panel (Master).....	59 10-20-80.....	1 531 0093
(Individual).....	59 10-20-80.....	3 531 0095
WATERDAM.....	59 10-20-80.....	4 438 2105